
2014 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 17, 2014

Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 David MacDonald Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.6000 9.7000 0.0000 9.6500 15005

2 Ethan Sansone Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.6000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5500 15004

3 Alex Pong Sr. Libertyville 9.4000 9.5000 0.0000 9.4500 13505

4 Chris Rediehs Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.3000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3500 11705

4 Dom DelGrosso Sr. Naperville (Central) 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3500 14605

6 Lucas Cooperman So. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.3000 15003

6 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu So. Skokie (Niles West) 9.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.3000 12105

6 Adrian Siaw Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.3000 11205

6 Max Diab Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.3000 10705

10 Mathew Sigler Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 9.1000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2000 14005

11 Alex Janicki Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.0000 9.3000 0.0000 9.1500 11704

12 Brian Spinello Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 12405

13 Eric Samuta Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 10703

14 Eugene Boguslavsky Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 9.1000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0000 10605

15 Ryan Leahy Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9500 11605

15 Sam Bode Jr. Elmhurst (York) 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9500 10505

15 Jackson Mccoy Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9500 11703

18 Ben Szot Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.0000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9000 15002

19 Ryan Roth Fr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 13704

19 Noah Berkowitz Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 13003

19 Matt Krames Fr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 12801

19 Dylan Oddo Jr. Downers Grove (North) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 10303

19 Jimmy Maines Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 14504

19 Austin Peabody Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 15007

19 Dominic Tommasone Fr. Downers Grove (South) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 10405

26 Roman Cruz Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 13303

26 Cole Patton So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 13705

26 Nico Mikhail Sr. Park Ridge (Maine South) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 11903

26 Anthony Halbisch So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.9000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8000 13405

30 Perry Zumbrook Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 10704

30 Gabe Thalji Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 11712

32 Tyler Cho Jr. Buffalo Grove 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 12305

32 Jack Schmidt Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 11604

32 Matthew Wang So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.6000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7000 13803

32 Cameron Mueller Sr. Mundelein (H.S.) 8.6000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7000 13604

36 Steve Pauley Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 12304

36 Allen Nou Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 12003

36 Mitch Berkowitz Sr. Highland Park 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 12704

36 Brandon Swanson So. Mundelein (H.S.) 8.5000 8.8000 0.0000 8.6500 13605

40 Zack Gilbert Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 12805

40 Jeff Spinello Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.7000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6000 12404

40 Harris Khan Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 12102

40 Sasha Varvaruk Jr. Buffalo Grove 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 12303

44 Jon Phelps So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.4000 8.7000 0.0000 8.5500 12205



45 Heath Ogawa Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.3000 8.7000 0.0000 8.5000 12403

45 Paul Dugo Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 12103

45 Mike Scholl Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 10603

48 Elijah Klaber Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.3000 8.6000 0.0000 8.4500 12803

49 Jeremy Sands Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.2000 8.6000 0.0000 8.4000 12101

50 Ryan Durkin So. Naperville (Central) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 14604

50 Evan Baird So. Downers Grove (South) 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 10404

50 Andy Arauz Sr. Naperville (North) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 14704

53 David Bielski Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 11702

54 Kaiser Davin So. Skokie (Niles North) 8.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2500 12001

55 Alfredo Torres Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.4000 8.0000 0.0000 8.2000 10104

56 Jeremy Fine Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 12604

57 Alex Smith Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.9000 8.3000 0.0000 8.1000 13904

58 Bret Golz Jr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.0000 7.7000 0.0000 7.8500 11005

58 Jacob Kurian Fr. West Chicago (H.S.) 7.9000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8500 11101



2014 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 17, 2014

Pommel Horse Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Ethan Sansone Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3500 15004

2 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu So. Skokie (Niles West) 9.2000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 12105

3 David MacDonald Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 15005

4 Ryan Durkin So. Naperville (Central) 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0000 14604

5 Zack Gilbert Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.0000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9000 12805

6 Noah Mennemeier Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 11708

7 Dominic Tommasone Fr. Downers Grove (South) 8.7000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6000 10405

7 Ben Szot Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 15002

9 Timmy La Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 12111

10 Elijah Klaber Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 12803

10 Jeremy Guinn Jr. Downers Grove (North) 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 10311

10 Bryce Simpson Sr. Elmhurst (York) 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 10503

10 Steve Merena Sr. Elgin (H.S.) 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 13202

14 Max Diab Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3000 10705

15 Dylan Abbott Sr. Highland Park 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2500 12709

15 Blake Rossdeutcher Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.1000 8.4000 0.0000 8.2500 13304

15 Alex Pong Sr. Libertyville 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 13505

18 Sam Bode Jr. Elmhurst (York) 8.1000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2000 10505

18 Keawe Winstead Jr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2000 11008

20 Greg Godellas Fr. Mundelein (H.S.) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 13601

20 Xavier Barry Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 11710

20 Greg Biagi Sr. Highland Park 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 12703

20 Ryan Tang Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 12110

24 Prakash Nigam Fr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.1000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1000 13805

25 Matt Scislowski Jr. Buffalo Grove 7.9000 8.2000 0.0000 8.0500 12312

26 Corey Snyder Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 13005

26 Eugene Boguslavsky Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 7.9000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0000 10605

28 Mark Larock Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.8000 8.1000 0.0000 7.9500 12903

28 Daniel Classon So. Palatine (Fremd) 7.9000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9500 13710

30 Dom DelGrosso Sr. Naperville (Central) 7.7000 8.0000 0.0000 7.8500 14605

30 Jacob Guth Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 7.9000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8500 12804

32 Cameron Mueller Sr. Mundelein (H.S.) 7.7000 7.9000 0.0000 7.8000 13604

32 Justin Zyck Jr. Buffalo Grove 7.6000 8.0000 0.0000 7.8000 12311

32 Arie Feltman-Frank Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 7.7000 7.9000 0.0000 7.8000 12802

35 Ryan Flores Jr. Libertyville 7.6000 7.9000 0.0000 7.7500 13509

35 Chris Rediehs Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.7000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7500 11705

35 Jonathon Janas Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.6000 7.9000 0.0000 7.7500 11709

35 David Bielski Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.6000 7.9000 0.0000 7.7500 11702

39 Jeremy Fine Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 7.5000 7.9000 0.0000 7.7000 12604

40 David Nipas Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 7.5000 7.8000 0.0000 7.6500 12109

40 Eric Samuta Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 7.5000 7.8000 0.0000 7.6500 10703

42 Corey Coman Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 11001

43 Alex Gelz Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.5000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4500 11606

44 Austin Tate Fr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 7.5000 7.3000 0.0000 7.4000 15009



45 Eric Barnd Fr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.3000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3000 13709

45 Strahinja Sopcic Sr. Downers Grove (North) 7.2000 7.4000 0.0000 7.3000 10305

47 Ryan Alsip Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.1000 7.4000 0.0000 7.2500 11208

47 Dylan Bihun Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 7.1000 7.4000 0.0000 7.2500 10607

49 Anthony Balsamo Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 7.2000 7.2000 0.0000 7.2000 14510

49 Paul Bonokollie So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 7.2000 7.2000 0.0000 7.2000 10714

51 Tyler Cho Jr. Buffalo Grove 7.0000 7.2000 0.0000 7.1000 12305

52 Jeff Burns Sr. Buffalo Grove 6.9000 7.2000 0.0000 7.0500 12310



2014 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 17, 2014

Still Rings Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Max Diab Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.6000 9.6000 0.0000 9.6000 10705

2 Alex Pong Sr. Libertyville 9.4000 9.5000 0.0000 9.4500 13505

3 David MacDonald Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3500 15005

4 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu So. Skokie (Niles West) 9.2000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3000 12105

5 David Thai So. Skokie (Niles West) 9.1000 9.4000 0.0000 9.2500 12108

6 Connor Ritchie Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 15011

6 Cameron Mueller Sr. Mundelein (H.S.) 9.3000 9.1000 0.0000 9.2000 13604

8 Strahinja Sopcic Sr. Downers Grove (North) 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 10305

9 Thomas Brethauer Sr. Downers Grove (North) 9.1000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9500 10309

10 Joey Mandarino Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.0000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9000 10710

11 Steve Merena Sr. Elgin (H.S.) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 13202

11 Zack Gilbert Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.7000 9.0000 0.0000 8.8500 12805

13 Jonathan Gonzalez Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.7000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 14008

13 Perry Zumbrook Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.9000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8000 10704

15 Kaleb Hong Fr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.6000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7000 14505

16 Tommy Berland Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 10709

17 Alex Gelz Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 11606

17 Tyler Greenberg Jr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.7000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6000 14503

17 Ethan Sansone Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.8000 8.4000 0.0000 8.6000 15004

17 Prakash Nigam Fr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 13805

21 Xavier Barry Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4500 11710

21 Arie Feltman-Frank Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4500 12802

23 Chris Rediehs Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 11705

24 Corey Snyder Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.5000 8.1000 0.0000 8.3000 13005

24 Jeremy Fine Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.5000 8.1000 0.0000 8.3000 12604

26 Eugene Boguslavsky Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2500 10605

26 Jake Siebert Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 12308

26 Adrian Metcalf So. Libertyville 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 13503

29 Ben Szot Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2000 15002

30 Michael Ruelas Sr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 11508

31 Will Gallucci Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.2000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1000 11707

32 Yudai Okabe So. Naperville (North) 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0500 14705

32 Ben Marston Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 15008

32 Eric Williams Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 12214

35 Blake Rossdeutcher Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.2000 7.6000 0.0000 7.9000 13304

36 Elijah Klaber Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.0000 7.7000 0.0000 7.8500 12803

37 Ryan Durkin So. Naperville (Central) 7.9000 7.7000 0.0000 7.8000 14604

38 Tristan Leger Sr. Downers Grove (North) 7.7000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7500 10308

38 Bryce Simpson Sr. Elmhurst (York) 7.9000 7.6000 0.0000 7.7500 10503

40 Brock Herion Fr. Downers Grove (South) 7.7000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7000 10403

40 Jeff Brewer Jr. Highland Park 7.7000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7000 12702

42 Anthony Kunkel Fr. Champaign (Centennial) 7.6000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6000 14202

42 R.J. Infusino Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.9000 7.3000 0.0000 7.6000 10116

44 Brian Powers So. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.6000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5500 12402



45 Alan Peralta Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.6000 7.3000 0.0000 7.4500 13407

46 Liam Strejcek Sr. Naperville (North) 7.5000 7.2000 0.0000 7.3500 14710

46 Matt Krames Fr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 7.3000 7.4000 0.0000 7.3500 12801

46 Daniel Classon So. Palatine (Fremd) 7.4000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3500 13710

49 David Bielski Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.0000 6.8000 0.0000 6.9000 11702

50 Joel Eric Sr. Skokie (Niles North) 6.8000 6.7000 0.0000 6.7500 12012

51 Ben Reichert Sr. Libertyville 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 13506



2014 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 17, 2014

Vault Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Chris Rediehs Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.5000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4500 11705

2 Max Diab Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.5000 9.3000 0.0000 9.4000 10705

2 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu So. Skokie (Niles West) 9.3000 9.5000 0.0000 9.4000 12105

4 David MacDonald Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.3000 15005

5 Alex Pong Sr. Libertyville 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 13505

5 Perry Zumbrook Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 10704

7 Steve Merena Sr. Elgin (H.S.) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 13202

7 Zack Gilbert Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.3000 9.1000 0.0000 9.2000 12805

9 Sam Bode Jr. Elmhurst (York) 9.1000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1500 10505

10 Dominic Tommasone Fr. Downers Grove (South) 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.1000 10405

10 Ben Szot Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.1000 15002

10 Matt Phelps So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.1000 12207

10 Evan Baird So. Downers Grove (South) 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.1000 10404

14 Cameron Mueller Sr. Mundelein (H.S.) 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 13604

14 Ethan Sansone Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 15004

16 Dom DelGrosso Sr. Naperville (Central) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 14605

16 Brian Spinello Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 12405

18 Mathew Sigler Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9500 14005

19 Andy Kaufmann Jr. Highland Park 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 12705

20 Colton Bach Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 11004

20 Ben Stoehr Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 13002

20 Matthew Kurecki Fr. Decatur (St. Teresa) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 14301

20 Adrian Siaw Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 11205

24 Andres Cueva-Robles Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.9000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8000 13402

24 Jacob Guth Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.9000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8000 12804

24 Tyler Cho Jr. Buffalo Grove 8.9000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8000 12305

24 Matt Krames Fr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.9000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8000 12801

24 Eugene Boguslavsky Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.9000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8000 10605

24 Jeff Spinello Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.9000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8000 12404

30 Philip Morreale Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 13004

30 Jordan Goldberg Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 12104

30 Dominick Sansone Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 10702

30 David Bielski Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 11702

34 Brock Herion Fr. Downers Grove (South) 8.8000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7000 10403

35 Omar Ashour Jr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 14904

35 Heath Ogawa Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 12403

35 Harris Khan Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.8000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6500 12102

35 Mike McGowan Jr. Lombard (Glenbard East) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 10804

39 Ryan Leahy Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 11605

39 Avrey Johnson Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 13404

41 Brandon Swanson So. Mundelein (H.S.) 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5500 13605

41 Brandon Louise Jr. Naperville (North) 8.4000 8.7000 0.0000 8.5500 14703

41 Jeremy Fine Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.7000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5500 12604

44 Jackson Mccoy Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.6000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5000 11703



44 Alex Janicki Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.6000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5000 11704

44 Brendan Gorvett Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 13403

47 Pat Backus Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 12904

48 Nico Mikhail Sr. Park Ridge (Maine South) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 11903

48 Strahinja Sopcic Sr. Downers Grove (North) 8.5000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3500 10305

50 Oscar Garza Jr. Bensenville (Fenton) 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3000 10204

51 Akash Patel Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2500 10102

52 Blake Rossdeutcher Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.3000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1500 13304

52 Tyler Greenberg Jr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 14503

54 Marcus Rias So. Addison (A. Trail) 1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1.0000 10106

55 Daniel Baeza Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 10117

55 Ben Reichert Sr. Libertyville 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 13506



2014 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 17, 2014

Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 David MacDonald Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.7000 9.6000 0.0000 9.6500 15005

2 Chris Rediehs Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 11705

2 Zack Gilbert Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 12805

4 Steve Merena Sr. Elgin (H.S.) 9.1000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2000 13202

5 Dominic Tommasone Fr. Downers Grove (South) 9.0000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1000 10405

6 Ethan Sansone Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 15004

6 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu So. Skokie (Niles West) 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 12105

8 Perry Zumbrook Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9500 10704

9 Alex Janicki Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.8000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9000 11704

9 Jack Schmidt Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.8000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9000 11604

11 Brian Spinello Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 12405

12 Max Diab Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.7000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 10705

13 Ben Marston Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 15008

14 Strahinja Sopcic Sr. Downers Grove (North) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 10305

15 Jacob Guth Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 12804

15 Greg Biagi Sr. Highland Park 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 12703

15 Ben Szot Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 15002

18 Ryan Durkin So. Naperville (Central) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 14604

18 Chandler Shepard Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 10707

20 Jeff Brewer Jr. Highland Park 8.6000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5500 12702

20 Elijah Klaber Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.6000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5500 12803

22 Cameron Mueller Sr. Mundelein (H.S.) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 13604

22 Jeff Burns Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 12310

24 Tyler Cho Jr. Buffalo Grove 8.3000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4000 12305

25 Eric Samuta Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 10703

26 David Robbins Sr. Highland Park 8.4000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3000 12707

26 Andy Kaufmann Jr. Highland Park 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3000 12705

26 Marco Martinez Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.4000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3000 10101

26 Andres Cueva-Robles Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.4000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3000 13402

30 Bryce Simpson Sr. Elmhurst (York) 8.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2500 10503

30 Heath Ogawa Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2500 12403

32 Andy Tran Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2000 12106

33 Scott Wong Sr. Skokie (Niles North) 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 12002

34 Mitch Berkowitz Sr. Highland Park 8.2000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1000 12704

34 Prakash Nigam Fr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.2000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1000 13805

36 Matt Krames Fr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0500 12801

36 Eugene Boguslavsky Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0500 10605

38 Ryan Alsip Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.9000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9500 11208

39 Ryan Leahy Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.8000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9000 11605

39 Alex Pong Sr. Libertyville 8.0000 7.8000 0.0000 7.9000 13505

39 David Bielski Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.8000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9000 11702

42 Harris Khan Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 7.8000 7.9000 0.0000 7.8500 12102

43 Sam Yim Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.7000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7500 13711

44 Sam Bode Jr. Elmhurst (York) 7.8000 7.6000 0.0000 7.7000 10505



45 Zach Prill Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 7.5000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5000 13306

45 Jordan Goldberg Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 12104

45 Adrian Metcalf So. Libertyville 7.5000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5000 13503

48 Blake Rossdeutcher Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 7.4000 7.2000 0.0000 7.3000 13304

49 Brandon Swanson So. Mundelein (H.S.) 7.2000 7.3000 0.0000 7.2500 13605

50 Liam Strejcek Sr. Naperville (North) 7.3000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1500 14710

51 Will Gallucci Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 5.6000 5.5000 0.0000 5.5500 11707

52 Nolan Williamson Fr. Elgin (H.S.) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 13201

52 Corey Snyder Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 13005



2014 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 17, 2014

Horizontal Bar Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu So. Skokie (Niles West) 9.2000 9.5000 0.0000 9.3500 12105

2 David MacDonald Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 15005

3 Alex Pong Sr. Libertyville 8.6000 8.9000 0.0000 8.7500 13505

4 Steve Merena Sr. Elgin (H.S.) 8.5000 8.9000 0.0000 8.7000 13202

5 Ethan Sansone Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 15004

5 Arie Feltman-Frank Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.3000 8.7000 0.0000 8.5000 12802

5 Zack Gilbert Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.6000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5000 12805

8 Alex Janicki Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 11704

9 Jacob Guth Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.2000 8.5000 0.0000 8.3500 12804

10 Nolan Williamson Fr. Elgin (H.S.) 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3000 13201

10 Eugene Boguslavsky Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3000 10605

12 Eric Samuta Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 10703

12 Chris Rediehs Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.9000 8.2000 0.0000 8.0500 11705

14 Evan Baird So. Downers Grove (South) 7.8000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7500 10404

15 Austin Peabody Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 7.8000 7.5000 0.0000 7.6500 15007

16 Ryan Alsip Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.4000 7.7000 0.0000 7.5500 11208

16 Marco Martinez Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.5000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5500 10101

18 Brian Spinello Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.7000 7.3000 0.0000 7.5000 12405

19 Heath Ogawa Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.2000 7.5000 0.0000 7.3500 12403

19 Dominic Tommasone Fr. Downers Grove (South) 7.5000 7.2000 0.0000 7.3500 10405

21 Max Diab Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 7.4000 7.2000 0.0000 7.3000 10705

22 Dom DelGrosso Sr. Naperville (Central) 7.2000 7.3000 0.0000 7.2500 14605

22 Bret Golz Jr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 7.0000 7.5000 0.0000 7.2500 11005

22 Matt Krames Fr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 7.2000 7.3000 0.0000 7.2500 12801

22 Camden Johnnic Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 7.4000 7.1000 0.0000 7.2500 15006

26 Sam Bode Jr. Elmhurst (York) 7.1000 7.3000 0.0000 7.2000 10505

26 Perry Zumbrook Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 7.0000 7.4000 0.0000 7.2000 10704

26 Brandon Swanson So. Mundelein (H.S.) 7.1000 7.3000 0.0000 7.2000 13605

29 Hazen Rice So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.0000 7.3000 0.0000 7.1500 14002

29 Bryce Simpson Sr. Elmhurst (York) 7.1000 7.2000 0.0000 7.1500 10503

31 Ryan Leahy Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 6.9000 7.1000 0.0000 7.0000 11605

32 Ryan Roth Fr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.0000 6.8000 0.0000 6.9000 13704

32 Ryan Durkin So. Naperville (Central) 6.8000 7.0000 0.0000 6.9000 14604

34 Cameron Mueller Sr. Mundelein (H.S.) 6.8000 6.9000 0.0000 6.8500 13604

34 Matthew Kurecki Fr. Decatur (St. Teresa) 6.7000 7.0000 0.0000 6.8500 14301

34 Miko Matz Jr. Naperville (North) 7.0000 6.7000 0.0000 6.8500 14708

37 Blake Rossdeutcher Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.6000 7.0000 0.0000 6.8000 13304

37 Prakash Nigam Fr. Palatine (H.S.) 6.8000 6.8000 0.0000 6.8000 13805

39 Anthony Hardin So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 6.7000 6.4000 0.0000 6.5500 14003

40 Strahinja Sopcic Sr. Downers Grove (North) 6.4000 6.6000 0.0000 6.5000 10305

40 Adam Samuta Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 6.2000 6.8000 0.0000 6.5000 10713

42 Danny DeStefano Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 6.3000 6.6000 0.0000 6.4500 10706

43 Jeremy Fine Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 6.2000 6.6000 0.0000 6.4000 12604

43 Brandon Louise Jr. Naperville (North) 6.7000 6.1000 0.0000 6.4000 14703



43 Mark Larock Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 6.5000 6.3000 0.0000 6.4000 12903

46 Keenan Oshiro Jr. Naperville (Central) 6.4000 6.3000 0.0000 6.3500 14603

46 Kaleb Hong Fr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 6.2000 6.5000 0.0000 6.3500 14505

48 Alex Gelz Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 6.1000 6.4000 0.0000 6.2500 11606

49 Chris Kujalowicz So. Hinsdale (Central) 6.3000 6.0000 0.0000 6.1500 11603

50 Avrey Johnson Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 5.2000 5.4000 0.0000 5.3000 13404

51 Brian Powers So. Deerfield (H.S.) 5.0000 5.5000 0.0000 5.2500 12402

52 Dominic Colant Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 4.4000 4.2000 0.0000 4.3000 11207

53 Corey Snyder Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1.0000 13005

54 Will Gallucci Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 11707
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